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27.—Revenue of the Federal Government in connection with Waterways, 
Years Ended Mar. 31, 1950 and 1951 

NOTE.—Compiled from Annual Reports of the Department concerned by the Comptroller of the 
Treasury, Department of Finance. 

Item 1950 1951 Item 1950 

Department of Transport 

CANALS SEBVICE 

Lachine 
Soulanges 
Chambly 
Ste. Annes Lock 
Carillon and Grenville 
Beauharnois 
Quebec dredging fleet 
Cornwall 
Williamsburg 
St. Peters 
Welland Canals 
Sault Ste. Marie 
Rideau 
Trent 
Murray 
Fines and forfeitures 
Sale of publications 
Premium, discount and ex­

change 
Sundry services 
Miscellaneous 
Refunds of previous year's 

expenditure 

TOTALS, CANALS SEBVICE . . 

MABINE SEBVICE 

Fines and forfeitures 
Steamship inspection 
Wharf revenue 
Harbour dues 
Measuring surveyors' fees 
Examinations—masters' and 

mates' fees 
Pilots' licence fees (pilotage) 
Pilotage dues 
Shipping fees 
Marine steamers' earnings 
Signal station dues 
Rentals — water lots and 

lighthouse sites 
Rentals — miscellaneous.... 
Sale of land, buildings, e t c . . . 
Merchant seamen's identity 

certificates 

302,441 
4,056 
1,955 

412 
729 

129,411 

31,972 
9,162 

273 
701,012 

1,903 
21,690 
87,944 

450 

26 

4,649 

316,027 
3,060 
2,733 

572 
925 

49,872 
3,996 

53,419 
34,218 

237 
749,805 

6,242 
19,692 
87,793 

450 

38 

32 

6,175 

1,298,085 1,335,286 

46,247 
159,142 
203,874 
50,488 

903 

6,710 
301 

150 
1,225 

13,742 
16,539 
7,054 

3,243 

17,347 
162,788 
227,629 
47,115 

770 

7,136 
126 

2,200 
3,125 
3,827 
1,264 

13,669 
10,989 
1,302 

2,782 

MARINE SERVICE—concluded 

Miscellaneous 
Refund of previous year's 

expenditure 

TOTALS, MARINE SEBVICE.. 

BOAED op TRANSPORT 
COMMISSIONEBS 

Licences to ships 
Sale of publications. 

TOTALS, BOARD OF TRANSPORT 
COMMISSIONERS 

Totals, Dept. of Transport.. 

Department 
of Public Works 

EARNINGS OF D R T DOCKS 

Champlain Dock, Lauzon, 
Que 

Lome Dock, Lauzon, Que.. . 
Esquimalt new dock 
Esquimalt old dock 
Selkirk repair slip 

TOTALS, EARNINGS 

WORKS AND PLANTS LEASED 

Kingston dry dock 
Ferry privileges .' 
Dredges and plants 

TOTALS, LEASED , 

Rents from water lots, etc... 
Refunds against expenditure 

reported in previous years.. 
Sundry receipts 

5,132 

5,569 

520,319 

699 
72 

771 

1,819,175 

35,945 
38,053 
91,973 

169,574 

9,025 
503 

180,392 

189,920 

17,566 

101,090 
6,340 

Totals, Dept. 
Works 

of Public 
484,490 

28.—Operating Revenue and Expenditure of Harbours, Elevators and Bridges 
under the National Harbours Board, 1917-51 

Harbour 
and Year 

Operating 
Revenue 

Operating 
Expenditure 

Operating 
Income 

Harbour 
and Year 

Operating 
Revenue 

Operating 
Expenditure 

Operating 
Income 

Halifax— 
1947 

$ 

1,161,261 
1,270,564 
1,300,605 
1,158,425 
1,338,348 

$ 

800,168 
862,529 
893,699 
895,757 

1,044,779 

S 

361,093 
408,035 
406,906 
262,668 
293,569 

Saint John— 
1947 

S 

945,198 
805,364 
715,423 
627,860 
728,648 

* 

488,756 
472,365 
501,163 
511,328 
576,255 

S 

456,442 
332,999 1948 

$ 

1,161,261 
1,270,564 
1,300,605 
1,158,425 
1,338,348 

$ 

800,168 
862,529 
893,699 
895,757 

1,044,779 

S 

361,093 
408,035 
406,906 
262,668 
293,569 

1948 
1949 

S 

945,198 
805,364 
715,423 
627,860 
728,648 

* 

488,756 
472,365 
501,163 
511,328 
576,255 

S 

456,442 
332,999 

1949 

$ 

1,161,261 
1,270,564 
1,300,605 
1,158,425 
1,338,348 

$ 

800,168 
862,529 
893,699 
895,757 

1,044,779 

S 

361,093 
408,035 
406,906 
262,668 
293,569 

1948 
1949 

S 

945,198 
805,364 
715,423 
627,860 
728,648 

* 

488,756 
472,365 
501,163 
511,328 
576,255 

S 

456,442 
332,999 

1950 

$ 

1,161,261 
1,270,564 
1,300,605 
1,158,425 
1,338,348 

$ 

800,168 
862,529 
893,699 
895,757 

1,044,779 

S 

361,093 
408,035 
406,906 
262,668 
293,569 

1950 

S 

945,198 
805,364 
715,423 
627,860 
728,648 

* 

488,756 
472,365 
501,163 
511,328 
576,255 

116,532 
152,393 1951 

$ 

1,161,261 
1,270,564 
1,300,605 
1,158,425 
1,338,348 

$ 

800,168 
862,529 
893,699 
895,757 

1,044,779 

S 

361,093 
408,035 
406,906 
262,668 
293,569 1951 

S 

945,198 
805,364 
715,423 
627,860 
728,648 

* 

488,756 
472,365 
501,163 
511,328 
576,255 

116,532 
152,393 
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