## 27.—Revenue of the Federal Government in connection with Waterways, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1950 and 1951

Nore.--Compiled from Annual Reports of the Department concerned by the Comptroller of the Treasury, Department of Finance.

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Item	1950	1951	Item	1950	1951
Department of Transport	\$	\$	MARINE SERVICE—concluded	\$	\$
CANALS SERVICE		Miscellaneous Refund of previous year		5,132	4,073
Lachine	$302,441 \\ 4,056 \\ 1,955 \\ 412$	316,027 3,060 2,733 572	expenditure	5,569	77,715
Soulanges Chambly Ste. Annes Lock			TOTALS, MARINE SERVICE	520,319	583,857
Carillon and Grenville Beauharnois. Quebec dredging fleet Cornwall. Williamsburg.	729 129,411 31,972 9,162	925 49,872 3,996 53,419 34,218	BOARD OF TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERS Licences to ships	699 72	2,793 175
St. Peters Welland Canals Sault Ste. Marie	$273 \\701,012 \\1,903$	237 749,805 6,242 19,692 87,793 450 - 38 - 38 - 32 6,175	Sale of publications		
Rideau	21,690 87,944		Commissioners	771	2,968
Murray. Fines and forfeitures	450		Totals, Dept. of Transport	1,819,175	1,922,111
Sale of publications Premium, discount and ex- change Sundry services Miscellaneous	 		Department of Public Works EARNINGS OF DRY DOCKS		
Refunds of previous year's expenditure	4,649		Champlain Dock, Lauzon,		
TOTALS, CANALS SERVICE	1,298,085	1,335,286	Que Lorne Dock, Lauzon, Que Esquimalt new dock Esquimalt old dock Selkirk repair slip	35,945 38,053 91,973 3,603	69,518 20,040 77,730 1,429 2,300
MARINE SERVICE	46.247	17,347	Totals, Earnings	169,574	171,017
Fines and forfeitures Steamship inspection Wharf revenue Harbour dues	159,142 203,874 50,488	162,788 227,629 47,115	WORKS AND PLANTS LEASED	10. P.	17 1070258124
Measuring surveyors' fees Examinations—masters' and mates' fees Pilots' licence fees (pilotage).	903 6,710	770 7,136 126	Kingston dry dock Ferry privileges Dredges and plants	9,025 503 180,392	9,025 445 9,992
Pilotage dues		2,200 3,125	2,200 TOTALS, LEASED		19,462
Shipping fees Marine steamers' earnings Signal station dues Rentals — water lots and	ignal station dues		Rents from water lots, etc Refunds against expenditure	17,566	19,474
lighthouse sites Rentals — miscellaneous Sala of land buildings ato	13,742 16,539 7,054	13,669 10,989	reported in previous years Sundry receipts	101,090 6,340	87,035 9,858
Sale of land, buildings, etc 7,054 1,302   Merchant seamen's identity certificates 3,243 2,782		Totals, Dept. of Public Works	484,490	306,846	

## 28.—Operating Revenue and Expenditure of Harbours, Elevators and Bridges under the National Harbours Board, 1947-51

Harbour and Year		Operating Expenditure		Harbour and Year	Operating Revenue	Operating Expenditure	Operating Income
	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$
Halifax— 1947 1948 1949 1950 1951	1,270,564 1,300,605 1,158,425	862,529 893,699 895,757	361,093 408,035 406,906 262,668	1948 1949 1950	715,423 627,860	472,365 501,163 511,328	332,999 214,260 116,532

98452-51